www.Tekmos.com 05/14/24 1
TK80C186EC / TK80C188EC
Microprocessors
Features
o Static 186 CPU core.
o Idle and Powerdown Modes
o Clock Generator
o 2 Serial Channels with Independent Baud Rate

www.Tekmos.com 05/14/24
25
Ordering Information
Reference
Number
Ordering
Number
Temperature Package Frequency Replaces
TK80C186EC-25D TK7737D -40 to +85 Plastic 100 PQFP – RoHS 25 MHz S80C186EC-25
TK80C186EC-25B TK7737B -40 to +85 Plastic 100 LQFP – RoHS 25 MHz KU80C186EC-25
TK80C186EC-25K TK7737K -40 to +85 Adapter for 100 BQFP – RoHS 25 MHz SB80C186EC-25
TK80C188EC-25D TK7738D -40 to +85 Plastic 100 PQFP – RoHS 25 MHz S80C188EC-25
TK80C188EC-25B TK7738B -40 to +85 Plastic 100 LQFP – RoHS 25 MHz KU80C188EC-25
TK80C188EC-25K TK7738K -40 to +85 Adapter for 100 BQFP – RoHS 25 MHz SB80C188EC-25
Contact Information
The TK80C188 series may be ordered directly from Tekmos
Tekmos, Inc.
14121 Hwy 290 West
Building 15
Austin, TX 78737
512 342-9871 phone
Revision History
Date Revision Description
1/15/14 1.0 Initial release
1/21/14 1.1 Include package mechanical data
2/11/14 1.2 Add note on solderability
3/28/18 1.3 Add LQFP & BQFP Package, update address and Logo
11/18/19 1.4 Updated Tekmos logo
7/9/20 1.5 changed LQFP to TQFP. Added TQFP Package Mechanical Data
05/14/2024 1.6 Added ordering numbers to Ordering Information Table
© 2020 Tekmos, Inc.
Information contained in this publication regarding device applications and the like is intended for suggestion only
and may be superseded by updates. No representation or warranty is given and no liability is assumed by Tekmos
Incorporated with respect to the accuracy or use of such information, or infringement of patents or other intellectual
property rights arising from such use or otherwise. Use of Tekmos’ products as critical components in life support
systems is not authorized except with express written approval by Tekmos. No licenses are conveyed, implicitly or
otherwise, under any intellectual property rights. The Tekmos logo and name are registered trademarks of Tekmos,
Inc. All rights reserved. All other trademarks mentioned herein are the property of their respective companies. All
rights reserved.
Terms and product names in this document may be trademarks of others.